06-12-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 JUN TO AM 10: 17

To the Hanarable Commissioner of Datanta and Tradomerica Disease	02119901 -	copy thereof. 2002 JUN TO AM IO: 17	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please t			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	eceiving party(ies): FINANCE SECTION	
MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED		Name: DRESSER, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11th Flo	or, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway	
□ Corporation - State of <u>Delaware</u>	City: Addison	State Texas ZIP: 75001	
Other		i	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	
Ø Other Release In Part From Intellectual Property		United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Security Agreement		ocument from Assignment) ress(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: May 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		ASE SEE ATTACHED CONTINUED	
	11.2		
Add	litional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ 1	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin should be mailed: 	g document 6. Total number of application	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Name: Russell N. Rippamonti Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00	
Internal Address:	——— ⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200			
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	8. Deposit Account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page		
City. Daties State. 10x45 Lip. 15202 2775	(Allaton daphodic vop) of data page		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thought Rout 1110 3 2002			
Russell N. Rippamonti Name of Person Signing Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
	1 Otal number of 1	pages comprising cover sneet.	

06/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000138 76163174

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 125.00 OP

In re Conveying Party, Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated and Receiving Party, Dresser, Inc.

Continuation of 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

76/163174

76/163319

76/163732

76/163318

1388817

1388818

Dallas2 899850 v 1, 52792.00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0089

RELEASE IN PART FROM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, ("Collateral Agent"), of 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, does hereby terminate and release its interest in part to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (IP Security Agreement) entered into with DRESSER, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 11th Floor, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway, Addison, Texas 75001; DRESSER RE, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 11th Floor, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway, Addison, Texas 75001; DEG ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1801 California St., Suite 4110, Denver, Colorado 80202; DRESSER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 11th Floor, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway, Addison, Texas 75001; and DRESSER RUSSIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 11th Floor, Millennium 1, 15455 Dallas Parkway, Addison, Texas 75001, ("Grantors"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2001, at reel/frame 002319/0699, and does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks in part of Grantors, as set forth on Schedule 1 including the registrations therefore.

Collateral Agent granted to Grantors an IP Security Agreement in the marks in part as set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

COLLATERAL AGENT

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED

By: Charles C. OBrun

Title: Mornaging Director

Date: May 23, 2002

Dallas2 864320 v 1, 52792.00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0090

Schedule 1 to Release In Part From Intellectual Property <u>Security Agreement</u>

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	
WHEATLEY (stylized)	1388817	04/08/1986	
WHEATLEY	1388818	04/08/1986	
WHEATLEY	76/163174	11/10/2000	
WHEATLEY	76/163319	11/10/2000	
WHEATLEY (stylized)	76/163732	11/10/2000	
WHEATLEY (stylized)	76/163318	11/10/2000	

Dallas2 864320 v 1, 52792.00001

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0091